Together with all that may depend or form part thereof without any
exception or reservation. The whole morefully described in deed
transcribed in TV 456/135.  There exists on the said portion of land
a single storey house under concrete slab of an extent of one 
hundred and fifty eight square metres (158.0 m2) provided with
water and electricity supplies.” The said sale is prosecuted at 
the request of Kissoon GUNGABISSOON against Indira
GUNGABISSOON, Kumaree KALLEE, Preety DOWLUT, Hansraj
GUNGABISSOON, Anooumada GUNGABISSOON, Kavisha
GUNGABISSOON, Pryanka GUNGABISSOON, Amarjeet